

Downtown Development Authority

City of Gladstone 1100 Delta Ave Gladstone, MI 49837

Staff Report

Agenda Date:03/19/2024Department:Parks & RecreationPresenter:Patricia West

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

Parks & Recreation Contract

BACKGROUND:

The Parks & Recreation Contract Subcommittee reviewed to existing Parks & Recreation contract. The only recommended change to the contract is to reduce the funding from \$15,000 to \$5,000.

DDA Coordinator, Patricia West, met with Robert Brown (acting supervisor of Parks & Recreation) on 03/14/2024 to review the contract.

FISCAL EFFECT: \$5,000

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Proposed 2024-2025 DDA/Parks & Recreation Contract for Services

RECOMMENDATION:

Motion to approve the 2024-2025 DDA/Parks & Recreation Contract for services to the Downtown District.